

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2274 of 1989

**Appellant :-** S.N. Singh

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S. Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** D.G.A.

**Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.**  
**Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.**

This appeal has been filed by Sri Siddharth Shukla, advocate, whose name has wrongly been shown as Sri S. Singh.

As Sri Siddharth Shukla, learned counsel for the appellant has left for heavenly abode long time back, let notice be issued to the appellant through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Deoria to engage another counsel.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Deoria is also directed to hold an inquiry with regard to the living status of the appellant. In case the appellant is not surviving, the report be submitted by the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned as per circular of this Court by the next date of listing.

Let the case be listed in the week commencing 9.4.2018 along with the office report.

A copy of this order with full particulars be sent through FAX to the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned within a week for communication and necessary compliance.

**Order Date :-** 27.2.2018

SS