



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2274 of 1989

S.N. Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Pradeep Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Case called out in the revised call. Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mishra, learned Amicus Curiae appearing on behalf of the appellant is present. Learned A.G.A. is present on behalf of the State.
2. This is an old appeal of the year 1989.
3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Deoria is directed to submit a report whether the appellant, Swami Nath Singh is alive or not. The report shall be submitted on or before the next date fixed.
4. List on 29.04.2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

April 1, 2026
Brijesh Maurya